NOTICE OF WORKSHOP CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS, WILL HOLD A <u>WORKSHOP</u> ON:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 17, 2019

4:00 P.M. AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2ND FLOOR 4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments and Announcements: This is an opportunity for citizens to speak to Council relating to agenda or non-agenda items. Speakers are required to address Council at the podium and give their name before addressing their concerns. [Note: State law will not permit the City Council to discuss, debate or consider items that are not on the agenda. Citizen comments may be referred to City Staff or may be placed on the agenda of a future City Council meeting].
- 4. Discussion regarding Fiscal Year 2019-2020 budget. (Gimenez)
 - a. Hotel/Motel Occupancy Tax Fund (Fund 02).
 - b. Convention Centre Fund (Fund 06).
- 5. Review projects for the Capital Improvement Plan (CIP). (Delgado)
- 6. Adjourn.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF JULY 2019

Susan M. Manning, City Secretary

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT CITY HALL/MUNICIPAL BUILDING ON JULY 12, 2019 AT/OR BEFORE 5:00 P.M. AND REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING.

Susan M. Manning, City Secretary

This facility is wheelchair accessible, and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact Building Official, David Travis; ADA Designated RESPONSIBLE PARTY at (956) 761-8103.